
 

Report on NATIONAL SPORTS DAY ON 29th AUGUST 2020-21 

National Sports Day organized by Department of Physical Education on 29th August 2020 tribute to 

Major Dhyan Chand, the event was inaugurated by Dr. Habibullah Khan, Advisor Dean Student 

Affairs, Dr.KRS Prasad, Dean Student Affairs, Dr. K. Hari Kishore, Associate Dean (Sports),          

Dr.J. Kamalesh, HOD, Dept of Physical Education and staff have attended the event. Mrs Sujatha has 

given the introduction about the event and invited the dignitaries on to the dais. All the dignitaries 

have lightened the lamp and tribute to the Major Dhyan Chand. Dean Student Affairs and HOD 

delivered a message about the importance of the National Sports Day. In connection to this 

Department of Physical Education Organized Online Fitness Challenge Competition (Push Ups-1 

Minute and Squats-1 Minute) for both Boys and Girls on 27th and 28th August 2020 and total 130 

students were registered for this event; the winners were declared by the dignitaries. The event was 

virtually witnessed by the students and the event was concluded by the National Anthem.   
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Dignitaries attended During Closing Ceremony 

 



 

Ref: KLEF/RO/SA/PHYSICAL EDUCATION/2020-21                                    Date: 06-08-2020  
      

Orders of the Vice-Chancellor Dt.06-08-2020  

CIRCULAR  
  
Sub: Conduction of Sports Competitions (National Sports Day) on the occasion of   
         birth anniversary of Major Dhyanchand - Reg.  
Ref: Letter dated 04.08.2020 from Dr.K. Sujatha, In-charge, Department of Physical   
        Education forwarded by Dr.K. Hari Kishore, Assoc. Dean (Sports & Games) and   
        Dr.Ch. Hanumantha Rao, Dean (Student Affairs).  

***  
  
This is to inform that Department of Physical Education, KLEF, is conducting Online Fitness 
Challenges on the occasion of National Sports Day on29-08-2020.   
  

S. 
No.  

Games /Sports  Dates 
Player to 
Participate  

Venue   

1.  
Fitness Challenges (Men & 
Women) 

27th and 28th 
August 2020 

Single Online Mode 

Interested Students can register through the following link:    https://forms.gle/TRhWv3WQ7cfYgmpz9 

                                                                                                                                                     
                                       REGISTRAR (I/C)  

Mail & Hard copy to:  Hon’ble Pro Chancellor   
Mail & Hard copy to: Hon’ble Vice Chancellor   
Mail & Hard copy to: Hon’ble Pro Vice Chancellor (Administration)  
Mail to: Advisor – NAAC & Hyderabad Operations - Prof. K.Koteswara Rao    
Mail to: All Advisors / All Deans / All Principals / All Directors  
Mail to: Controller of Examinations-Dr.A.S.C.S.Sastry   
Mail to: Principal-Engg.College /HoD-Business School, KLH  
Mail to: Vice-Principal-Coll. of Science & Humanities & Coordinator-FED.Dr.VKR    
Mail & Hard copy to: HoDs.. AI&DS / BT / CE / CSE / Comp.Engg. / CS&IT / ECE / EEE / ECM / ME     
                                      HoDs..Maths / PHY / CHEM / ENG / BES-I / BES-II    
                                     HoDs..MBA / BBA / COM / HM / CSS / CA&MS / Law / Architecture / Pharmacy / CSA / Arts   
Mail & Hard copy to: Head of Division..Communication Skills / Soft Skills / Quant & Reasoning  
Mail to: All Dy. HoDs / All Alt. HODs       
Mail to: KL H HoDs..CSE / AI&DS / ECE / Coordinator-FED  
Mail to: All students  

Thanks & Regards 
 

 
 

 

 

 

https://forms.gle/TRhWv3WQ7cfYgmpz9


National Sports Day Participation List: 

S. no Full Name College ID. No Branch Gender 

1 Thilak Bellamkonda  170040086 ECE MALE 

2 M.VAMSI KRISHNA 180040028 CSE MALE 

3 T.Hari kalyan 190031633 CSE MALE 

4 Chandrakanth Kollu 180030665 CSE MALE 

5 ANIRUDH RAO 170070108 MECH MALE 

6 Daggupati hari prasad 180040707 ECE MALE 

7 Jani basha 190060020 EEE MALE 

8 Vasant Kesana 190031870 CSE MALE 

9 Reyaz Shaik 190031504 CSE MALE 

10 Bellamkonda Uma Sankar Rao 180060009 EEE MALE 

11 PATTEM OM PRAKASH RAVI TEJA 180040077 ECE MALE 

12 Yallameli Visvesh Kumar 190040597 ECE MALE 

13 Y.Harshavardhan 190040582 ECE MALE 

14 Devarapalli Priyatham Reddy 180040168 ECE MALE 

15 ANNA BHARGAV PRASANNA KUMAR 190040027 ECE MALE 

16 M.VAMSI KRISHNA 180040028 CSE MALE 

17 Anku rahul 170030068 CSE MALE 

18 Mohammed Abdul Rahman 190031066 CSE MALE 

19 Bonela Syam Jason 170030161 CSE MALE 

20 B.Avimash 190032113 CSE MALE 

21 Yateesh chandra 190031337 CSE MALE 

22 AJAY KUMAR Y V 190031823 CSE MALE 

23 UPPUTURU SAI KUMARA HARSHA 180070113 MECH MALE 

24 MORAM LAKSHMI SAI TEJA 180070147 MECH MALE 

25 Ghatraju Venkata maruthi siva sai yaswanth 190070026 MECH MALE 

26 k.manoj guptha 190070038 MECH MALE 

27 Vamshhi krushna 190070056 MECH MALE 

28 Ganesh Pittu 190070079 MECH MALE 

29 Sivaram Dheeraj Vishnubhotla 190070093 MECH MALE 

30 Yadagiri. Deekshith 190049017 ECE MALE 

31 B.saigopinadh 190070142 MECH MALE 

32 P.vamsi 190070123 MECH MALE 

33 Bhushan 180079039 MECH MALE 

34 Shaik Faizal Rahamath 190040466 ECE MALE 

35 Kokkirala. Jagadeesh chandra 170020032 CIVIL MALE 

36 vallabhaneni charan 190070103 MECH MALE 

37 MOHAMMED MOEEN 170020050 CIVIL MALE 

38 M.GIRISH REDDY 170060034 EEE MALE 

39 Babuji 170060060 EEE MALE 

40 MATAM ARAVIND 190031029 CSE MALE 

41 Parepalli komalchandra 170030983 CSE MALE 

42 V.Lakshmi Gowtham Babu 170060065 EEE MALE 

43 Saichalamayya 190040351 ECE MALE 

44 Nikhil Sai 170160020 B ARCH MALE 

45 B.veera venakata Sai Ganesh 2078860 MECH MALE 

46 B.veera venakata Sai Ganesh 2078860 MECH MALE 

47 B.veera venakata Sai Ganesh 2078860 MECH MALE 

48 M. Sai Bhargav 180031185 CSE MALE 



49 E.Prakash Reddy 180040194 ECE MALE 

50 Rohan Baba Shaik 190031424 CSE MALE 

51 veeranjaneyulu G 170070065 MECH MALE 

52 Y.HARSHAVARDHAN 190040582 ECE MALE 

53 PINDI ANEESH 190031310 CSE MALE 

54 Nikhil Sai 170160020 B ARCH MALE 

55 S.satyanarayana 170020079 CIVIL MALE 

56 SINGAMSETTI GOWTHAM 180070055 MECH MALE 

57 Sriyanth Paladugu 180031415 CSE MALE 

58 chanakya chowdary nalluri 170040134 ECE MALE 

59 K GOVIND KUMAR 180070168 MECH MALE 

60 M Jaideep Kumar 190031086 CSE MALE 

61 K HARSHA VARDHAN 190030887 CSE MALE 

62 K Narayana Reddy 190030704 CSE MALE 

63 N.Prashanth 180030736 CSE MALE 

64 Hitesh Komanduri 180070132 MECH MALE 

65 Muhammed Faraan 180031395 CSE MALE 

66 M. Jaswanth Gowtham 180070021 MECH MALE 

67 P. Sandeep Raj 180570070 IAS MALE 

68 A Harsha Vardhan 180040320 ECE MALE 

69 Atluri pavan kalyan 180070163 MECH MALE 

70 Pochiraju Raja Ganesh 170040694 ECE MALE 

71 NALLANDHALA RUKMANGADA LOKESH KUMAR 190040358 ECE MALE 

72 Sai krishna 170541120 BBA MALE 

73 Jirra Teenu Reddy 160550013 LAW MALE 

74 Busi Ravi Teja 180020066 CIVIL MALE 

75 Kurapati Lakshmi Nath Venkata Sai 170030684 CSE MALE 

76 jayanth kumar 180070023 MECH MALE 

77 K. Anil Kumar 170040387 ECE MALE 

78 jayanth 180070023 MECH MALE 

79 Shaik Ismail Basha 180040312 ECE MALE 

80 Kosuri Rakesh Varma 180030645 CSE MALE 

81 v sri charan 180031214 CSE MALE 

82 M.shweta 190170028 BCA FEMALE 

83 Tejaswini 190040426 ECE FEMALE 

84 Nandini Tupakula 190031645 CSE FEMALE 

85 M durga bhavani 180030904 CSE FEMALE 

86 AVUTHU SRI SAI PRIYA 190010085 BT FEMALE 

87 M. Sai Bhavana 180031186 CSE FEMALE 

88 Kaipa Varsha 170030507 CSE FEMALE 

89 Likhila Gadi 190032110 CSE FEMALE 

90 ASHA SALUM 190181057 B PHARM FEMALE 

91 A.Neha Reddy 190010001 BT FEMALE 

92 Indu velaga 180180013 B PHARM FEMALE 

93 Mercy peninah 170180034 B PHARM FEMALE 

94 M.Divya kumari 190010038 BT FEMALE 

95 MAHAMAT SAMI ADAM MAHAMAT 170180046 B PHARM MALE 

96 Sewmamen Addis Mekonnen 170180043 B PHARM MALE 

97 Ajay Kumar Pokala 170020065 CIVIL MALE 

98 Adili Zacheo Mseluka 180180023 B PHARM MALE 

99 Adili Zacheo Mseluka 180180023 B PHARM MALE 



100 IDRIS ADAM ISMAIL 170180020 B PHARM MALE 

101 YEMINEDI LOKANADH 170020093 CIVIL MALE 

102 YMSRN SURYA TEJA 170050140 ECSE MALE 

103 B.RAJ SANTOSH 180030017 CSE MALE 

104 K.RAMAKRISHNA 170020102 CIVIL MALE 

105 H.T.Shreyas 170070250 MECH MALE 

106 M.S.Swaroop Kumar 170070276 MECH MALE 

107 Garikipati.Tinadh 190030484 CSE MALE 

108 K.Manish 180070025 MECH MALE 

109 Ganesh prakash Bhendarkar 190170016 BCA MALE 

110 IDRIS ADAM ISMAIL 170180020 B PHARM MALE 

111 V.Srihari Sai Neeraj 180040053 ECE MALE 

112 Hari manideep 180030951 CSE MALE 

113 Hari manideep 180030951 CSE MALE 

114 Danda Ajay Babu 170020012 CIVIL MALE 

115 A. Prathap 170570002 IAS MALE 

116 A. Prathap 170570002 IAS MALE 

117 Ashraf shaik 170020113 CIVIL MALE 

118 Devalla S Venkata Pardha Saradhi 170020014 CIVIL MALE 

119 Nandiraju Mani Sankar 170040607 ECE MALE 

120 Sharath chandra 170020108 CIVIL MALE 

121 K.ramakrishna 170020102 CIVIL MALE 

122 Boppana vivek 170031584 CSE MALE 

123 Dama srinu 170031585 CSE MALE 

124 Chokkara tulasi poorna chandu 180040488 ECE MALE 

125 K sai charith 170031588 CSE MALE 

126 Mallela revanth kumar 170031589 CSE MALE 

127 Vamsi  uppala 180069028 EEE MALE 

128 Puvvada venkata madhava gupta 180040502 ECE MALE 

129 Sagi achyuta Sesha Sainath 180070048 MECH MALE 

130 Gurram hemanth 170031587 CSE MALE 

 

                                                                               



 

 

Sample Certificates: 

 



 

 



 


